Figure 1. (A, D) Representative SEM images of the biologically-functionalized probe for

L. lactis cells immobilized onto AFM tip and cantilever; (B, E) histograms of adhesion forces

and (C, F) typical force-distance curves obtained when probing interactions between TIL448

(A, B, C) and TIL1230 (D, E, F) and PGM-coated polystyrene using AFM force spectroscopy

in milliQ-grade water.

Figure 2. (A, A’) Histograms of adhesion forces and (B, B’) typical force-distance curves for

TIL448 lacto-probe after contact with PGM-coated polystyrene before (A, B) and after (A’,

B’) incubation with free PGM.

Figure 3. Histograms of rupture distances corresponding to specific adhesive events for (A)

TIL448; (B) pilin mutant TIL1289 and (C) “MUB-like” protein mutant TIL1290. Interactions

with PGM-coated polystyrene were measured by AFM force spectroscopy in milliQ-grade

water.

Figure 4. Histograms of adhesion forces for TIL448 lacto-probe before (A, B, C) and after

(A’, B’, C’) incubation with free O-glycans (A, A’), neutral fraction (B, B’) and acidic

fraction (C, C’).

118

Figure 1

D. T. L. Le et al.

F
re

q
u

en
cy

(%
)

Adhesion force (nN)

F
o

rc
e

(n
N

)

Distance (nm)

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

0

10

20

30

40

50

F
re

q
u

e
n

c
y

 (
%

)

Adhesion Force (nN)

-100 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700

-0,6

-0,4

-0,2

0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

1,0

1,2

1,4

F
o

rc
e

 (
n

N
)

Distance (nN)

-100 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

F
o

rc
e

 (
n

N
)

Distance (nm)

1 µm

-100 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

F
o

rc
e

 (
n

N
)

Distance (nm)

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

0

10

20

30

40

50

F
re

q
u

e
n

c
y

 (
%

)

Adhesion Force (nN)

1 µm

A

B

C

D

E

F

119

Figure 2

D. T. L. Le et al.

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

0

5

10

15

20

25

F
re

q
u

e
n

c
y

 (
%

)

Adhesion Force (nN)

0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0

0

5

10

15

20

25

F
re

q
u

e
n

c
y

 (
%

)

Adhesion Force (nN)

84%

-100 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

F
o

rc
e

 (
n

N
)

Distance (nm)

-200 -100 0 100 200 300 400 500 600

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

F
o

rc
e

 (
n

N
)

Distance (nm)

F
re

q
u

en
cy

 (
%

)

Adhesion force (nN)

F
o

rc
e

(n
N

)

Distance (nm)

A

B

A’

B’

120

Figure 3

D. T. L. Le et al.

B C

A

F
r
eq

u
en

cy
(%

)

F
r
eq

u
en

cy
(%

)

F
r
eq

u
en

cy
(%

)

Rupture distance (nm) Rupture distance (nm)

Rupture distance (nm)

B C

A

F
r
eq

u
en

cy
(%

)

F
r
eq

u
en

cy
(%

)

F
r
eq

u
en

cy
(%

)

Rupture distance (nm) Rupture distance (nm)

Rupture distance (nm)

121